Corporate Office:

3rd Floor, IRB Complex, Chandivali Farm, Chandivali Village, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072.
Tel: 91 - 22 - 6640 4220 / 4880 4200 * Fax: 91 - 22 - 6675 1024 * e-mail: info@irb.co.in * www.irb.co.in CIN: L65910MH1998PLC115967



April 8, 2023

To,

Corporate Relationship Department,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd	Exchange Plaza
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,	Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023.	Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Subject: Completion Certificate – 2 for Hapur Moradabad Project

Please find attached a copy of an update regarding the Hapur Moradabad Project provided by IRB Infrastructure Trust - associate of the Company. Please note that Hapur Moradabad Project is a part of IRB Infrastructure Trust.

Kindly take the same on record.

For IRB Infrastructure Developers Limited

Mehul Patel Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.

Corporate Office:

3rd Floor, IRB Complex, Chandivali Farm, Chandivali Village, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 072

Tel: 91-22-6640 4220 / 4880 4200 • Fax: 91-22-2857 3441

e-mail: info@irb.co.in • www.irb.co.in CIN: U45200MH2002PTC135512

April 8, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051

NSE Symbol: IRBIT

Series: IV

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Completion Certificate – 2 for Hapur Moradabad Project

We are pleased to inform that Hapur Moradabad Project implemented by IRB Hapur Moradabad Tollway Limited, the Project SPV of IRB Infrastructure Trust has been issued a Completion Certificate (COD- II) for additional length of 9.75 Kms by the Competent Authority. With this, 88.282 Kms of the Project Highway has been completed. Consequently, toll rates for the SPV would be increased by ~5% and the SPV will collect toll at revised toll rates on this project.

Kindly take this update on record.

For MMK Toll Road Private Limited (Investment Manager to IRB Infrastructure Trust)

Kaustubh Purushottam Shevade Digitally signed by Kaustubh Purushottam Shevade Date: 2023.04.08 13:52:04

Kaustubh Shevade Company Secretary